

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.A. No. 17 of 2024**

Mayanglambam Khellendro Singh.

**...Appellant**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

**ORDER**

**21-10-2024**

*Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),*

Mr. S. Jhalajit, learned counsel, appears for the appellant and Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned senior counsel, appears for the State respondents.

The Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court Record by express messenger forthwith and prepare the appeal paper book expeditiously and provide copies thereof to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

List on 19-11-2024.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**