

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRL. A. No. 17 of 2024

Mayanglambam Khellendro Singh

... *Appellant*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

[K. Somashekar, CJ]

12.08.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. S. Jhaljit is present before this Court physically and is seeking for a short accommodation in presence of the learned Government Advocate for the State, Mr. Athouba Khaidem, on the premises that the aforesaid learned counsel for the appellants wants to submit synoptic note in terms of argument. A copy of the same be furnished to the learned Public Prosecutor for the State.

Hence, this matter would be listed on 11.09.2025.

However, learned Public Prosecutor for the State is submitting that it is very much required to translate the contents in Page No. 66 – 67 in the paper book.

Accordingly, the concerned Branch be directed to translate the said document written in Manipuri Language to English Language.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin