

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRL. A. No. 17 of 2024

Mayanglambam Khelendro Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

O R D E R
[K. Somashekar, CJ]

11.09.2025

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. S. Jhaljit, this matter would be listed on 13.10.2023.

Whereas, learned State Public Prosecutor for the respondents, Mr. Athouba Khaidem is present before this Court physically.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin