

Sl. No. 10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cril.A. No.17 of 2024

Mayanglambam Khellendro Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

13.10.2025.

Matter mentioned at 'half past ten'.

Mr. S. Jhalajit, learned counsel for appellant requests for time citing difficulty at his ends.

Learned counsel for State, Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei present in court.

Request of learned counsel for appellant is acceded to.

List on 01.12.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom